Nishu Gupta age 35 yrs D/O Late Sham Lal W/O Anil Kumar
R/O village Garhi A/P W.No.14, H.No. 138, Udhampur -------(Respondents)
Adv.
In the matter of:- Petition U/S 372 of Succession Certificate Act for Issuance of the Succession
Certificate to the petitioner for an amount of Rs. 7,64,515/-(Rupees Seven Lac Sixty Four Thousand
Five Hundred and Fifteen Only) as a share of Respondent No.1, Sham Lal S/O Thakur Dass R/O
village Garhi Tehsil & District Udhampur in case No. CIMA No. 481/2014 Titled United India Ins. Co.
Ltd. V/S Sham Lai & Ors. is lying pending with the Registry of High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and